FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) OMB No.. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/04)

10-07-1998

100848523

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

09-2 U.S. Patent & TM	original documer Ofc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #67 I. Name of conveying party(ies): Olin Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – State of Virginia Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: _BASF Corporation Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 654,634 – POLY-TERGENT 890,743 - WAYFOS hed? Yes No
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
	Name:Jacqueline Ostroski	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/05/1998 JSH	City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234 IABAZZ 00000186 090425 654634	Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 CH 25.00 CH 8. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 4500, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks that are registered as follows:

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE TRADEMARK

654,634 November 19, 1957 POLY-TERGENT

890,743 May 12, 1970 WAYFOS

and:

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and any extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and any right that may exist to recover for past infringement thereof, without warranty of any kind as to the validity, enforceability or fitness for any particular use or purpose of said trademarks and said trademark registrations.

Dated:_	9/	8	98
-	$\neg \tau$,	

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

By: Olin Corporation

Name: Name:

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

1xsx03!.DOC\9725\604\90465.03

OLIN CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0898